10-06-1998



1

100847216
PATENTS ONLY

Ŝ

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2490-3

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard H.H. Barr	
Albert Neal Davies	Name: Centrax Limited
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Shaldon Road
	Newton Abbot
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Devon
Assignment	State/Country: Great Britain
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: TQ12 4SQ
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip. 1Q12 45Q
<b>0</b> . □ Other	
Other  Execution Date: August 2, 1998 and September 1, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/117,031	(1)
	(2)
3 (3)	(3)
Additional numbers a	attached Yes No
(2) (3)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	⊠ Enclosed
James	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Tradionized to be charged to deposit decount with 1140
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Niven & Vandarhya D.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 723/1998 PVILPE 000000000000000000000000000000000000	
1100 Notal Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
FG:581 8th Floor 40.00 pp	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	, .,
Leonard C. Mitchard	September 22, 1998
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date
Reg. No. 29,009  Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

298609

PATENT REEL: 9482 FRAME: 0331

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	
Filed	
In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable co are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor Limited, a British company, of Shaldon Road, Newton Abbot, Deve its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the en improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Lett RECLAMATION DEVICE" executed by the undersigned on the day of all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersign on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.	if more than one, hereby assigns to Centrax on TQ12 4SQ, Great Britain, tire right, title and interest in the invention or ers Patent of the United States, entitled: "OIL, 1955, and in said application and any and gned may file, either solely or jointly with others,
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commission assignee.	oner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorney assignment the date and serial number of said application.	s of record in said application to insert in this
For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.  And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.	
Executed this lsc day of Scannesce 1958.	(Richard Henry Howard BARR)
In the presence of:	(Albert Neal DAVIES)
COLIN GERMAT ENTHISTE.	
CO CENTRAL CAD SHOLDEN ROAD NEWDON ARROT	

DEVON TO 12 450 UNITO KINLDOM

**RECORDED: 09/22/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9482 FRAME: 0332